MAUREEN BERRY
LIGHTING DESIGNER

LIGHTING DESIGNER

(917) 474-5534 » maureentberry@gmail.com ¢ www.mberrydesigns.com

PRODUCTION

The Nutcracker

High School Musical Awards
New & Next 2023
Swan Lake

Do it for Love

Of Note

New & Next 2022
Cinderella

Old Loves/New Loves
Alice and Wonderland
SLB Live!

Love in the Time of Corona
This is Who We Are
Could this be Love?
Nine Sinatra Songs
Coppelia

Go!

Noises Off

Into the Woods
Cinderella

New Dance Horizons
Go!

The Spelling Bee
West Side Story

Mary Poppins

Go!

The Wiz

Giselle

Romeo and Juliet

The Sleeping Beauty
Never the Sinner
Who am | this Time
Memphis

My Fair Lady

Old Wicked Songs
And Then There Were None
Vision

Swan Lake
Elephant’s Graveyard
Sight Unseen

Best of Balanchine
Bring it On

Don Quixote

The Little Prince

PRODUCER
Saint Louis Ballet

Fox Performing Arts Foundation

Saint Louis Ballet
Saint Louis Ballet
Saint Louis Ballet
Saint Louis Ballet
Saint Louis Ballet
Saint Louis Ballet
Saint Louis Ballet
Saint Louis Ballet
Saint Louis Ballet
Saint Louis Ballet
Saint Louis Ballet
Saint Louis Ballet
Saint Louis Ballet
Saint Louis Ballet
Saint Louis Ballet
SLU High School
SLU High School
Saint Louis Ballet
Saint Louis Ballet
Saint Louis Ballet
SLU High School
SLU High School
SLU High School
Saint Louis Ballet
COCA

Saint Louis Ballet
SLU High School
Saint Louis Ballet
New Jewish Theatre
SLU High School
CocA

SLU High School
New Jewish Theatre
SLU High School
Saint Louis Ballet
Saint Louis Ballet
SLU High School
New Jewish Theatre
Saint Louis Ballet
COCA

Saint Louis Ballet
COCA

DIRECTOR

Gen Horiuchi
Varied

Gen Horiuchi
Gen Horiuchi
Gen Horiuchi
Gen Horiuchi
Gen Horiuchi
Gen Horiuchi
Gen Horiuchi
Gen Horiuchi
Gen Horiuchi
Gen Horiuchi
Gen Horiuchi
Gen Horiuchi
Gen Horiuchi
Gen Horiuchi
Gen Horiuchi
Kathryn Whitaker
Kathryn Whitaker
Gen Horiuchi
Gen Horiuchi
Gen Horiuchi
Kathryn Whitaker
Kathryn Whitaker
Kathryn Whitaker
Gen Horiuchi
Ron Himes

Gen Horiuchi
Kathryn Whitaker
Gen Horiuchi
Rick Dildine
Kathryn Whitaker
Duane Foster
Kathryn Whitaker
Tim Ocel

Kathryn Whitaker
Gen Horiuchi
Gen Horiuchi
Kathryn Whitaker
Bobby Miller

Gen Horiuchi
Joel King

Gen Horiuchi
Shanara Gabriel

DATE
2012-2023
2017-2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015



White to Gray Mustard Seed Theatre Deanna Jent 2015
Anne Frank New Jewish Theatre Gary Barker 2014
Quills Max & Louie Productions Brooke Edwards 2014
Ragtime COCA Grace Austin 2014
La Traviata Union Avenue Opera Tim Ocel 2014
Cinderella Saint Louis Ballet Gen Horiuchi 2014
You Can’t Take it With You SLU High School Kathryn Whitaker 2014
Love is in the Air Saint Louis Ballet Gen Horiuchi 2014-2015
Swallows and Amazons COCA Alec Wild 2014
Kosher Lutherans HotCity Theatre Marty Stanberry 2013
Turn of the Screw COCA Shawna Flanigan 2013
The Good Doctor New Jewish Theatre Bobby Miller 2013
The Lyons Max & Louie Productions Wayne Solomon 2013
1776 Insight Theatre Maggie Ryan 2013
Mrs. Mannerly Max & Louie Productions David Caldwell 2013
Speed the Plow New Jewish Theatre Tim Ocel 2013
The Divine Sister HotCity Theatre Marty Stanberry 2012
The Violet Hour Max & Louie Productions Sydnie Grosberg Ronga 2012
The Value of Names New Jewish Theatre Alec Wild 2012
Sirens New Jewish Theatre Tom Martin 2011
The Price Avalon Theatre Bobby Miller 2011
Another House Invasion Echo Theatre Company Eric Little 2010
Brooklyn Boy New Jewish Theatre Bobby Miller 2009
Fugitive Songs Echo Theatre Company Eric Little 2009
The Secretaries Echo Theatre Company Eric Little 2009
Nerve Echo Theatre Company Eric Little 2009
Lady from Dubuque Muddy Waters Theatre Company Cameron Ulrich 2009
Private Lives The BlackCat Theatre Edie Sears 2009
A Tuna Christmas The Gallery Players Andrew Russell 2008
Urinetown Don Powell Theatre, SDSU Paula Kalustian 2008
The Grapes of Wrath Don Powell Theatre, SDSU Nick Reid 2007
Proof Experimental Theatre, SDSU Randy Reinholz 2006
Sideman Experimental Theatre, SDSU C.J. Keith 2005
Lubricious Transfer Experimental Theatre, UCSC Ted Warburton 2005
Barnstorm Repertory Barn Theatre, UCSC Various Directors 2005
The Ghostly Goddess Second Stage, UCSC Kathy Foley 2004
Iran Man Second Stage, UCSC Mary-Kay Gamel 2004
Women of Trachis Barn Theatre, UCSC Lauren Hume 2004
Women’s Ensemble Theatre Kresge Theatre, UCSC Various Directors 2003
Jean Isaacs’ Cabaret Dances SDMA Copley Auditorium Jean Isaacs 2002
ASSISTANT LIGHTING DESIGNER

PRODUCTION PRODUCER LIGHTING DESIGNER DATE
Billy Crystal’s 700 Sundays National Tours 2005 & 2009 David Lee Cuthbert 2005 & 2009
Dancing in the Dark The Old Globe Theatre Ken Billington 2008
Tannhauser San Diego Opera Marie Barret 2008
Ray Charles Live! Pasadena Playhouse Donald Holder 2007
EDUCATION

San Diego State University San Diego, CA

Master of Fine Arts (May 2008)

School of Theatre, Television, and Film: Emphasis in Lighting Design

University of California Santa Cruz
Bachelor of Arts (May 2004)

Theater Arts: Emphasis in Lighting Design and Technical Theater

Santa Cruz, CA



ADDITIONAL SKILLS/CERTIFICATIONS

Overseeing budgets, advancing productions, management experience

Moving and conventional light programming, Effects Programming, Master Electrician, Equipment Maintenance
Mac and Windows: Word, Excel, QuickBooks, Adobe PhotoShop, Lightwright, VectorWorks, and Sketchup
Member of LOCAL USA 829, IATSE

AWARDS AND RECOGNITION:

e Nominated for St. Louis Theatre Circle Award for Outstanding Lighting Design in a Drama for The Good Doctor
e Photos of lighting design work published in Parker, Wolf, and Block’s text Scene Design and Stage Lighting Ninth Edition



