MAUREEN BERRY LIGHTING DESIGNER

(917) 474-5534 • maureentberry@gmail.com • www.mberrydesigns.com

LIGHTING DESIGNER

PRODUCTION	PRODUCER	DIRECTOR	DATE
The Nutcracker	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2012-202
High School Musical Awards	Fox Performing Arts Foundation	Varied	2017-202
New & Next 2023	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2023
Swan Lake	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2023
Do it for Love	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2023
Of Note	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2022
New & Next 2022	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2022
Cinderella	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2022
Old Loves/New Loves	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2022
Alice and Wonderland	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2021
SLB Live!	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2021
Love in the Time of Corona	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2021
This is Who We Are	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2020
Could this be Love?	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2020
Nine Sinatra Songs	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2019
Coppelia	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2019
Go!	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2019
Noises Off	SLU High School	Kathryn Whitaker	2019
Into the Woods	SLU High School	Kathryn Whitaker	2019
Cinderella	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2018
New Dance Horizons	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2018
Go!	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2018
The Spelling Bee	SLU High School	Kathryn Whitaker	2018
West Side Story	SLU High School	Kathryn Whitaker	2018
Mary Poppins	SLU High School	Kathryn Whitaker	2017
Go!	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2017
The Wiz	COCA	Ron Himes	2017
Giselle	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2017
Romeo and Juliet	SLU High School	Kathryn Whitaker	2017
The Sleeping Beauty	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2017
Never the Sinner	New Jewish Theatre	Rick Dildine	2017
Who am I this Time	SLU High School	Kathryn Whitaker	2016
Memphis	COCA	Duane Foster	2016
My Fair Lady	SLU High School	Kathryn Whitaker	2016
Old Wicked Songs	New Jewish Theatre	Tim Ocel	2016
And Then There Were None	SLU High School	Kathryn Whitaker	2016
Vision	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2016
Swan Lake	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2016
Elephant's Graveyard	SLU High School	Kathryn Whitaker	2015
Sight Unseen	New Jewish Theatre	Bobby Miller	2015
Best of Balanchine	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2015
Bring it On	COCA	Joel King	2015
Don Quixote	Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2015
The Little Prince	COCA	Shanara Gabriel	2015

White to Gray Anne Frank Quills Raatime La Traviata Cinderella You Can't Take it With You Love is in the Air Swallows and Amazons Kosher Lutherans Turn of the Screw The Good Doctor The Lyons 1776 Mrs. Mannerly Speed the Plow The Divine Sister The Violet Hour The Value of Names Sirens The Price Another House Invasion Brooklyn Boy **Fugitive Songs** The Secretaries Nerve Lady from Dubuque **Private Lives** A Tuna Christmas Urinetown The Grapes of Wrath Proof Sideman Lubricious Transfer Barnstorm Repertory The Ghostly Goddess Iran Man Women of Trachis Women's Ensemble Theatre Jean Isaacs' Cabaret Dances

PRODUCER

National Tours 2005 & 2009

The Old Globe Theatre

San Diego Opera

Pasadena Playhouse

ASSISTANT LIGHTING DESIGNER

PRODUCTION

Billy Crystal's 700 Sundays Dancing in the Dark Tannhauser Ray Charles Live!

EDUCATION

San Diego State University Master of Fine Arts (May 2008) School of Theatre, Television, and Film: Emphasis in Lighting Design

University of California Santa Cruz Bachelor of Arts (May 2004) Theater Arts: Emphasis in Lighting Design and Technical Theater

Mustard Seed Theatre	Deanna Jent	2015
New Jewish Theatre	Gary Barker	2013
Max & Louie Productions	Brooke Edwards	2014
COCA	Grace Austin	2014
Union Avenue Opera	Tim Ocel	2014
Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2014
SLU High School	Kathryn Whitaker	2014
Saint Louis Ballet	Gen Horiuchi	2014-2015
COCA	Alec Wild	2014
HotCity Theatre	Marty Stanberry	2013
COCA	Shawna Flanigan	2013
New Jewish Theatre	Bobby Miller	2013
Max & Louie Productions	Wayne Solomon	2013
Insight Theatre	Maggie Ryan	2013
Max & Louie Productions	David Caldwell	2013
New Jewish Theatre	Tim Ocel	2013
HotCity Theatre	Marty Stanberry	2012
Max & Louie Productions	Sydnie Grosberg Ronga	2012
New Jewish Theatre	Alec Wild	2012
New Jewish Theatre	Tom Martin	2011
Avalon Theatre	Bobby Miller	2011
Echo Theatre Company	Eric Little	2010
New Jewish Theatre	Bobby Miller	2009
Echo Theatre Company	Eric Little	2009
Echo Theatre Company	Eric Little	2009
Echo Theatre Company	Eric Little	2009
Muddy Waters Theatre Company	Cameron Ulrich	2009
The BlackCat Theatre	Edie Sears	2009
The Gallery Players	Andrew Russell	2008
Don Powell Theatre, SDSU	Paula Kalustian	2008
Don Powell Theatre, SDSU	Nick Reid	2007
Experimental Theatre, SDSU	Randy Reinholz	2006
Experimental Theatre, SDSU	C.J. Keith	2005
Experimental Theatre, UCSC	Ted Warburton	2005
Barn Theatre, UCSC	Various Directors	2005
Second Stage, UCSC	Kathy Foley	2004
Second Stage, UCSC	Mary-Kay Gamel	2004
Barn Theatre, UCSC	Lauren Hume	2004
Kresge Theatre, UCSC	Various Directors	2003
SDMA Copley Auditorium	Jean Isaacs	2002

LIGHTING DESIGNER	<u>DATE</u>
David Lee Cuthbert	2005 & 2009
Ken Billington	2008
Marie Barret	2008
Donald Holder	2007

San Diego, CA

Santa Cruz, CA

ADDITIONAL SKILLS/CERTIFICATIONS

- Overseeing budgets, advancing productions, management experience
- Moving and conventional light programming, Effects Programming, Master Electrician, Equipment Maintenance
- Mac and Windows: Word, Excel, QuickBooks, Adobe PhotoShop, Lightwright, VectorWorks, and Sketchup
- Member of LOCAL USA 829, IATSE

AWARDS AND RECOGNITION:

- Nominated for St. Louis Theatre Circle Award for Outstanding Lighting Design in a Drama for The Good Doctor
- Photos of lighting design work published in Parker, Wolf, and Block's text Scene Design and Stage Lighting Ninth Edition